Liabilities

Net
Receivable/
(Payable)

Euro (EUR)  61.72  29.66  0.23  31.83  5,568.42  2,675.95  20.53  2,871.94
US Dollar (USD)  33.71  -   116.08  (82.37)  2,810.44  -   9,677.77  (6,867.33)

						   As at 31 March 2023
Currency  Amount in Foreign Currency Amount INR in lakhs

Financial
Assets

Non Current
Liabilities

Current
Liabilities

Net
Receivable/
(Payable)

Financial
Assets

Non Current
Liabilities

Current
Liabilities

Net
Receivable/
(Payable)

Euro (EUR)  15.18  29.66  0.15  (14.63)  1,359.80  2,657.85 13.10  (1,311.15)
US Dollar
(USD)

 230.73  -   150.29  80.44 18,969.71 -  12,356.20 6,613.51

Sensitivity Analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening(weakening) of the INR, US Dollar, Euro and all other currencies at year end would have affected the
measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.
This analysis assumes that all other variables, in a particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and
purchases.

Particulars Profit or loss Equity, net of tax
Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2024
USD (1% movement)  (68.67)  68.67  (51.39)  51.39
EUR (1% movement)  28.72  (28.72)  21.49  (21.49)
31 March 2023
USD (1% movement)  66.14  (66.14)  49.49  (49.49)
EUR (1% movement)  (13.11)  13.11  (9.81)  9.81

Year-end rate
31 March 2024 31 March 2023

USD  83.3739  82.2169
Euro  90.2178  89.6076

Page 86 of 111

NewSpace India Limited (NSIL)
A CPSE under DOS5th Annual Report 2023-24

38.  Capital Management
The Company’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence
and to sustain future development of the business. Management monitors the return on capital as well as the level of
dividends to ordinary shareholders.

The Company monitors capital using a ratio of ‘adjusted net debt’ to ‘adjusted equity’. For this purpose, adjusted net
debt is defined as total liabilities less cash and cash equivalents. Adjusted equity comprises all components of equity
other than amounts accumulated in the hedging reserve.

The Company’s adjusted net debt to equity ratio at March 31, 2024 was as follows:

[…]

-

 -

 -

 -

Tot
al

 23
,34

9.7
8

 27
,14

1.2
9

 10
7.3

4
 2.

25

 14
8.5

2
 50

,74
9.1

8

Am
ou

nt
 IN

R
in

 L
ak

hs

Pa
rtic

ula
rs

Ou
tst

an
din

g f
or

fol
low

ing
 pe

rio
ds

 fro
m

da
te

of
pa

ym
en

t

Le
ss

 th
an

 6
mo

nth
s

6 m
on

ths
 - 1

 ye
ar

1-2
 ye

ars
2-3

 ye
ars

Mo
re

tha
n 3

 ye
ars

To
tal

 as
 on

 31
.03

.20
23

(i)T
ota

l o
uts

tan
din

g d
ue

s o
f M

SM
E

 1.
27

 0.

03

 0.
00

 0.

05

 -

 1.
35

(ii)
 To

tal
ou

tsta
nd

ing
 du

es
of

Oth
ers

 71
,05

3.4
8

 5,
16

1.4
8

 2.
18

 -

 14

8.4
9

 76
,36

5.6
3

(iii)
 Di

spu
ted

 Du
es

- M
SM

E
 -

 -

 -

 -

 -

 -

(iii
) D

isp
ute

d D
ue

s -
 Ot

he
rs

 -

 -

 -

 -

 -

 -

Tot
al

 71
,05

4.7
5

 5,
16

1.5
1

 2.
18

 0.

05

 14
8.4

9
 76

,36
6.9

8

Page 111 of 111

NewSpace India Limited (NSIL)
A CPSE under DOS5th Annual Report 2023-24

Annexure-7
Reconciliation of restated items of Balance Sheet as at March 31,2023

Amount INR in Lakhs

Particulars Note
No

As previously
reported Adjustment As

restated
Other Equity 14  99,880.26  (704.63)  99,175.63
Provisions for Income tax 23(b)  14,157.56  (236.99)  13,920.57
Creditors for expenes 21(i)  64.45  941.62  1,006.07

 1,14,102.27  -   1,14,102.27

Reconciliation of restated items of Profit & Loss Account for the year ended March 31,2023

Particulars Note
No

As previously
reported Adjustment As

restated
Cost of Services 26(b

(i)
 97,198.15  941.62  98,139.76

Total Tax Expenses
31

 14,157.56  (236.99)  13,920.57
Profit for the year  46,702.67  (704.63)  45,998.04
Total Comprehensive Income  46,702.79  (704.63)  45,998.16

Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) in INR 33  1.82  1.79

Reconciliation of Statement of Cash flow for the year ended March 31,2023

Particulars As previously
reported Adjustment As

restated
Profit Before  Tax  62,339.45  (704.63)  61,634.82

(Increase)/Decrease in other current financial
liabilities

 23,043.75  941.62  23,985.37

(Increase)/Decrease in current Provisions  4,584.52  (236.99)  4,347.54
Income taxes paid (net)  (14,157.55)  236.99  (13,920.57)